PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LLR Gospel Music, Inc.	01/01/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leave a Little Room Foundation	
Street Address:	4642 Montview Boulevard	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80207	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10422691

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)822-7095

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-293-3355

Email: phickman@tipsgroup.org

Correspondent Name: Paul L. Hickman
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1639

Address Line 4: Los Altos, CALIFORNIA 94023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LLR1P001.US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul L. Hickman

Total Attachments: 1

source=Leave a Little Room Patent Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020284 FRAME: 0939

500426463

CH 840,00

Statement of the Board of Directors:

Effective 31 December 2005, the business entity LLR Gospel Music, Inc has been voluntarily dissolved. LLR Gospel Music, Inc was a wholly-owned subsidiary of Leave a Little Room Foundation, a nonprofit corporation in good standing in the state of Colorado. All assets, including physical assets and intellectual property, previously belonging to LLR Gospel Music, Inc have been transferred to the Leave a Little Room Foundation.

Approved by the Board of Directors, Leave a Little Room Foundation.

Donna M Auguste, CEO and Chair of the Board of Directors

1 January 2006

RECORDED: 12/21/2007

PATENT REEL: 020284 FRAME: 0940